

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 1083 of 2025

Parwati Devi

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Mayank Mohit Sinha, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Shiv Shankar Kumar, A.P.P.

03/05.02.2026 Learned A.P.P. submits that he has
received instructions to file objection.

2. Under the circumstances, put up this
case after one week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.

Dated 05.02.2026